

## Self-declaration NEN-ISO 26000:2010

## **Corporate Social Responsibility**

The undersigned, Mr. J.H. Bogers, Managing Director of IG Design Group B.V., declares to apply NEN-ISO 26000:2010, Social Responsibility of Organizations at

## IG Design Group B.V.

and to have examined and assessed it on the basis of the process described in NPR 9026+C1:2012.

IG Design Group declares that it applies the principles and guidelines of NEN-ISO 26000:2010 and guarantees that it will continue to do so. This will be reviewed and assessed at least once every two years in the context of this self-declaration.

With this self-declaration IG Design Group provides a justification and elaboration of the choices made with regard to its social responsibility in the following areas.

- 1. Endorsing and applying the seven CSR principles
- 2. Identifying and involving stakeholders
- 3. The seven CSR key themes and 37 CSR subjects
- 4. Integration of corporate social responsibility in the organization

The results of the research can be found on www.igdesigngroup.eu.

Name of organization : IG Design Group B.V.

Location : Hoogeveen

Street and number : Industrieweg 62

Zip code and city : 7903 AK Hoogeveen

Signature: Place and date:

J.H. Bogers

Hoogeveen, 26 November 2018